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3. Rates

3.1 Rate Schedules

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

3.1.1 Residence Service

(A) Local Exchange Access Service{6}

1. Definitions

For these definitions, the terms “regulated,” “deregulated” and
“stand-alone” are based on the definitions in PURA 8§65.002.

a. A Standard

Line (with or without touchtone) is defined as those

residence lines in deregulated (competitive) exchanges that are

“stand-alone,”
not limited to

meaning they have no other services including but
additional lines, vertical services, additional

Directory Listings, local toll plans and optional local calling
plans. An exception to this definition is that a Standard line
with Caller ID only (i.e., no other additional services)will be

considered a

Standard line. Other services provided by

affiliate or non-affiliate providers of telecommunications

services have
classification.

no bearing on the Standard/Standard Plus

b. A Standard Plus Line is defined as all other lines in
deregulated (competitive) exchanges. Deregulated exchanges are
indicated in paragraph 4 of this section of the tariff.

2. Special Regulations

The priority provisioning and restoration of services offered

under this tariff

relative to the National Security Emergency

Preparedness (NSEP) Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP)
System shall be pursuant to the regulations and rates as
delineated in the Telecommunications Service Priority System

Tariff.

For application in this tariff, such regulations, rates and

charges as are
Priority System

described in the Telecommunications Service
Tariff shall be interpreted to apply on a "per

request, per line/trunk" basis.

3. The rates shown herein are for Local Exchange Access Service.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
3. Rates (Cont'd)

3.1 Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Residence Service (Cont'd)
(A) Local Exchange Access Service (Cont'd)
(3) a. The following rates apply in all exchanges except those listed ©

on sheet 4.1. {6}

USocC 1FW, PF5, PF7, FQz FQ4 TFR, TFK 1MW
RFL, TLF, TQF, {15} {15} {5} {15} (©)
TSF {15} (©)
Rate 1-Party, 1-Party, PBX Economy 1-Element
Group 1-Party, each each{1} each{2} Trunks Measured,1-Party{3}
1 $18.15(1) $15.30(1) $14.45(1) $15.05 $14.10(1)
2 18.15 15.30 14.45 15.40 14.10
3 18.15 15.30 14.45 16.10 14.10
4 18.15 15.30 14.45 16.55 14.10
5 18.15 15.30 14.45 17.00 14.10
6 18.15 15.30 14.45 17.80 14.10
7 18.15 15.30 14.45 18.65 14.10
8 18.15(1) 15.30(1) 14.45(1) 19.70 14.10(1)

(See Sheets 18 and 18.1 for Footnotes)
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
3. Rates (Cont'd)

3.1 Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Residence Services (Cont'd)

(C) Local Exchange Access Service - Lifeline Discount Telephone Service
Program_ (Cont'd)

(5) Lifeline Discounts

Qualified Lifeline Applicants will receive discounts on monthly
bills as follows:

€) Federal Discount (includes waiver of the
Monthly subscriber line charge {1}): $9.25

(b)  State Discount: $3.50

(c)  Additional Federal Discount for Lifeline
Service provided to an eligible resident
of Tribal lands: up to $25.00

()  Additional Texas High Cost
Universal Service Plan ILEC
Area Discount; $2.42

{1} Also known as federal End User Common Line (EUCL) charge. Refer to
Tariff F.C.C. No.73 for the applicable EUCL charge for Texas.

(1
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

3. Rates (Cont'd)

3.1

Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Residence Services (Cont'd)

(C) Local Exchange Access Service - Lifeline Discount Telephone Service

Program_ (Cont'd)

(6) Residence Lifeline Discount Telephone Service Rates

(D)

The Lifeline Discount Telephone Services and related rates in
this sub-paragraph a. are applicable to, and offered only with
basic residential local exchange access service, as shown on
3.1.1(C)(3), above. Such offerings may not be provided in
connection with additional local exchange access lines as
specified in 3.1.1(C)(2)(c), preceding.

The rates shown below apply to all exchanges except those listed ©
on sheet 4.1 and are the net Lifeline Discount Telephone Service (©)
local exchange access service rates after the appropriate

Lifeline reduction has been applied to the regular monthly local

exchange access service line rate for each applicable residential

grade of service as shown in 3.1.1(A), preceding. The rate for

qualified Tribal Lands Applicants, defined as those low-income

consumers who live on a reservation as specified in

3.1.1(c)(2)(b) of this tariff, may not be reduced below $1.{6}

USOC LF1, LF4, LL9 N1R RWA
LF7, LL4

Tribal Lands and Economy

Economy 1-Element 1-Element

Rate 1-Party, 1-Party, Measured{3}, Measured,
Group each each Tribal Lands 1-Party

{15} {1415} {14} {3H15} ©)

1 $8.28(1) $5.43(1) $0.00 $4.23(1)
2 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23
3 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23
4 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23
5 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23
6 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23
7 8.28 5.43 0.00 4.23

8 8.28(l) 5.43(1) 0.00 4.23(1)

(See Sheets 18 and 18.1 for Footnotes.)
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
3. Rates (Cont'd)

3.1 Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Residence Services (Cont'd)

(C) Local Exchange Access Service - Lifeline Discount Telephone Service
Program_ (Cont'd)

(6) Residence Lifeline Discount Telephone Service Rates (Cont'd)

(D)

b. The rates under this sub-paragraph b. are applicable only to
those "grandfathered" customers who retain existing service in
the same exchange and who subscribed to Tel-Assistance Service
prior to August 31, 2001.

i. The rates below apply to all exchanges except those listed on ©
sheet 4.1. ©
usocC LFV LLZ LLK
Rate 1-Party
Group Flat, 4-t0-1 2-to-1-
each Party, each Party, each
{1015} {1415} {2H15} ©)
1 $8.28(1) $4.58(1) $5.43(1)
2 8.28 4.58 5.43
3 8.28 4.58 5.43
4 8.28 4.58 5.43
5 8.28 4.58 5.43
6 8.28 4.58 5.43
7 8.28 4.58 5.43
8 8.28(1) 4.58(1) 5.43(1)

(See Sheets 18 and 18.1 for Footnotes.)
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
3. Rates (Cont'd)

3.1 Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Residence Services (Cont'd)

FOOTNOTES (Cont'd):

{11}These rates are effective coincident with the customer’s bill
period date for customer bills dated January 5, 2011 through
February 1, 2011.

{12}These rates are effective coincident with the customer’s bill
period date for customer bills dated July 7, 2011 through
August 5, 2011.

{13}These rates are effective coincident with the customer’s bill
period date for customer bills dated January 5, 2012 through
February 2, 2012.

{14}These rates are effective coincident with the customer’s bill
period date for customer bills dated July 3, 2012 through
August 2, 2012.

{15}These rates are effective coincident with the customer’s bill
period date for customer bills dated January 8, 2013 through
February 6, 2013.

(N|)
(N)



